

## August 11, 2021

## The General Manager

Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Mr. K Hari

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code No. 532481

Scrip Code No. NOIDA TOLL EQ

Re: Noida Toll Bridge Co. Ltd. Vs Federation of Noida Residents' Welfare Association & Ors.(and Connected Matter) – Update on Litigation

Dear Sirs,

This is to inform you that the above mentioned matter of Noida Toll Bridge Company Limited v FONRWA & Ors., SLP(C) No. 33403 of 2016 was listed on August 10, 2021 before the Supreme Court of India. The order from today's proceedings is attached for reference, and lists the matter for 08.09.2021.

Thanking you For **Noida Toll Bridge Company Limited** 

Gagan Singhal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Corporate Off.: Toll Plaza, DND Flyway, Noida-201 301, U.P. INDIA Phone: 0120-2516495 Regd. Off.: Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi - 110091, INDIA

Website: www.ntbcl.com Email: ntbcl@ntbcl.com CIN: L45101DL1996PLC315772

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33403/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in PIL No. 60214/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

FEDERATION OF NOIDA RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION AND ORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32116/2017 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 59736/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 170774/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 11143/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 107853/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 2/2017 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 6278/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION

IA No. 93748/2016 - IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 91160/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 15386/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 91157/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 75084/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 77337/2021 - VACATING STAY

IA No. 19850/2020 - VACATING STAY)

### WITH

SLP(C) No. 8060/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51053/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 51044/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 51053/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Signature Not Veriffed HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv

[for M/S Karanjawala & Co.Aor]

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

[for M/S Karanjawala & Co. AOR]

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sumiti Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. K M Natraj, Ld. ASG.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Satapathy, Adv. Mr. Merusagar Samantary Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, list the matters on 08.09.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER